Mount Joy Borough Parks Advisory Board – Little Chiques Park Master Plan Minutes – Organizational Meeting 6:300 PM, Tuesday, June 20, 2023

- 1) Call to Order The meeting was called to order by Mark Pugliese at 6:30 pm
- Roll Call—Byers, Christian, Franks, Morrison, Geltmacher, (*Miller) -All members present
- 3) Introductions
- 4) Consider a motion to approve the June 20, 2023, Meeting Agenda. Motion from Miller, second from Byers, Approved
- 5) Public Input Period Comments of Any Borough Resident or Property Owner. Time limit of three minutes will be strictly enforced. No Comments
- 6) Election of Advisory Board officers
 - a) Chairperson, Cathy Morrison Motion from Christian, second from Miller, Approved
 - b) Vice Chairperson, Hope Byers Motion from Geltmacher, second from Miller, Approved
- 7) Appointment of Secretary, Geltmacher was appointed, no motion needed
- 8) Explanation/Discussion of Goals & Objectives of the Advisory Board, Discussed by members no motions made
- 9) Discussion of Streambank Restoration Project for the Little Chiques Creek, Discussed by members, no motions were made
- 10) Discussion of "Emerald Necklace" concept as it pertains to the Little Chiques Park, Discussed by members no motions were made
- 11) Public Input Period Comments of Any Borough Resident or Property Owner. Time limit of three minutes strictly enforced. No comments
- 12) Adjourn , motion from Morrison ,second Byers, Approved, 8:04 pm Next Meeting July 18th at Little Chiques Park Pavilion #2 at 6:30 pm

There will not be a meeting of the Advisory Board on Tuesday, July 4, 2023. The next regular Advisory Board Meeting is scheduled for **6:30 PM**, **on Tuesday**, **July 18, 2023**.

If you are a person requiring accommodation to participate, please contact Borough staff to discuss how we may best accommodate your needs.

21 East Main Street, Mount Joy, PA 17552 ● (717) 653-2300 Fax (717) 653-6680 ● Borough@mountjoypa.org ● www.mountjoyborough.com

^{*}Awaiting Appointment